

18-1 上場会社連結決算短信集計
Summary of Listed Companies Consolidated Earnings Digests

決算期	決算会社数	売上高 (営業収益)		営業利益		経常利益		当期純利益		配当金総額		総資産		純資産	
		対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比		
Fiscal Term Closed	No. of Reporting Cos.	Net Sales (Operating Revenues)	Compared with Previous Term	Operating Income	Compared with Previous Term	Ordinary Profits	Compared with Previous Term	Net Income	Compared with Previous Term	Amount of Dividends Paid	Compared with Previous Term	Total Assets	Compared with Previous Term	Net Assets	Compared with Previous Term
	社 Cos.	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%
19 (2007)	2	89	8.55	1,188,025	11.65	1,190,323	10.46	534,174	-32.81	—	—	18,848,028	6.59	7,970,573	22.24
	3	1,604	8.52	33,754,236	8.94	33,682,519	10.25	19,377,135	14.05	4,779,638	—	581,359,765	7.19	219,385,614	12.31
	4	12	8.42	37,261	6.37	35,762	6.58	16,052	-10.18	6,234	—	351,453	11.74	170,460	8.93
	5	43	10.62	168,721	12.13	169,054	11.81	83,620	16.56	39,047	—	2,087,413	8.98	980,628	7.55
	6	33	30.12	66,718	-9.12	68,603	-11.80	-42,265	-213.88	9,534	—	1,622,930	26.65	557,824	-2.94
	7	12	13.28	16,735	35.64	17,683	31.15	4,249	143.22	3,751	—	257,585	4.16	126,473	0.84
	8	21	13.67	131,430	-4.73	134,683	-5.57	61,153	-23.89	23,096	—	1,125,105	-0.80	724,768	3.70
	9	53	9.09	107,425	10.86	107,547	10.19	52,011	2.06	20,049	—	1,815,346	6.24	929,666	6.28
	10	22	9.17	53,054	3.39	53,900	5.07	27,532	9.16	9,248	—	757,632	1.98	412,093	5.17
	11	29	1.70	131,368	10.18	125,149	8.11	69,688	27.12	17,421	—	2,009,330	10.38	871,997	8.86
	12	164	6.32	2,521,178	11.07	2,488,003	9.84	1,328,335	10.62	405,236	—	31,707,475	5.63	14,459,564	3.97
	20 (2008)	1	24	5.79	277,899	23.73	272,939	24.93	130,923	142.10	38,252	—	3,250,251	5.21	1,720,366
2		117	4.87	1,203,948	-3.84	1,212,306	-2.82	529,971	-3.34	174,941	—	18,892,104	-1.47	8,392,841	2.08

決算期	決算会社数	自己資本		自己資本当期純利益率		総資産経常利益率		売上高営業利益率		自己資本比率		配当性向		純資産配当率	
		対前期比	対前期比	Return on Equity (ROE)	Ratio of Ordinary Profits to Total Assets	Ratio of Operating Income to Net Sales	Capital Adequacy Ratio	Dividends Payout Ratio	Ratio of Dividends to Net Assets						
Fiscal Term Closed	No. of Reporting Cos.	Net Worth	Compared with Previous Term	Current Term	Previous Term	Current Term	Previous Term	Current Term	Previous Term	Current Term	Previous Term	Current Term	Previous Term	Current Term	Previous Term
	社 Cos.	百万円 ¥mil.	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%
19 (2007)	2	89	—	7.37	13.35	6.52	6.12	4.53	4.25	42.29	36.87	—	—	—	—
	3	1,604	—	9.31	9.43	5.99	5.84	6.05	6.03	36.44	36.02	24.62	—	2.32	—
	4	12	—	9.44	12.17	10.74	11.53	6.59	6.72	48.40	49.75	38.84	—	3.81	—
	5	43	7.43	9.06	8.06	8.45	8.41	6.45	6.36	45.82	46.48	46.70	—	4.13	—
	6	33	-7.30	-7.76	6.56	4.72	6.49	3.75	5.37	32.30	44.13	—	—	1.68	—
	7	12	0.61	3.56	7.00	5.86	5.60	4.68	4.68	46.50	48.14	88.28	—	2.98	—
	8	21	5.03	8.70	11.72	11.92	14.15	9.29	11.09	64.01	60.45	37.77	—	3.24	—
	9	53	6.42	5.89	6.01	6.10	6.12	4.14	4.08	50.18	50.09	38.55	—	2.22	—
	10	22	5.21	6.97	6.55	7.14	7.14	4.91	5.18	53.46	51.83	33.59	—	2.30	—
	11	29	8.95	8.75	7.19	6.54	6.70	6.33	5.85	41.35	41.89	25.00	—	2.08	—
	12	164	4.12	9.72	9.01	8.06	7.81	6.95	6.65	44.17	44.82	30.50	—	2.87	—
	20 (2008)	1	24	0.93	7.99	3.33	8.61	7.35	8.29	7.09	51.03	53.20	29.22	—	2.26
2		117	2.78	6.89	7.23	6.37	6.73	4.40	4.80	41.25	39.54	32.99	—	2.10	—

注: (1)金融・保険業、新規上場会社、変則決算会社は、集計から除外した。
(2)平成19年2月期までは連結財務諸表作成会社のみを集計対象とし、19年3月以降は、連結財務諸表非作成会社については単体データを用いることにより、集計対象に加えた。
(3)平成19年3月期から、「純資産当期純利益率」を「自己資本当期純利益率」に、「売上高経常利益率」を「売上高営業利益率」に、「純資産比率」を「自己資本比率」にそれぞれ項目名及び計算式を変更した。なお、「自己資本当期純利益率」及び「自己資本比率」の平成19年2月期までの当期の数値及び19年4月期までの前期の数値は、純資産を用いて算出している。

Notes: (1)The following companies are excluded in these statistics:
a. Companies of finance or insurance.
b. Newly listed companies.
c. Companies having changed their fiscal terms during the fiscal year.
(2)From fiscal year ended March 2007, TSE has decided to add companies that only prepare non-consolidated data to the number of companies drawing up the consolidated financial statements.
(3)From fiscal year ended March 2007, TSE has added a new item, "Net Worth", and has revised other ratio items and the formula for calculating these financial ratios: "Ratio of Ordinary Profits to Net Sales" has become "Ratio of Operating Income to Net Sales" and "Ratio of Net Assets to Total Assets" has become "Capital Adequacy Ratio".

18-2 上場会社決算短信集計 Summary of Listed Companies Earnings Digests

決算期 Fiscal Term Closed	決算会社数 No. of Reporting Cos.	売上高 (営業収益)		営業利益		経常利益		当期純利益		配当金総額		総資産		純資産		
		対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比	対前期比		
		Net Sales (Operating Revenues)	Compared with Previous Term	Operating Income	Compared with Previous Term	Ordinary Profits	Compared with Previous Term	Net Income	Compared with Previous Term	Amount of Dividends Paid	Compared with Previous Term	Total Assets	Compared with Previous Term	Net Assets	Compared with Previous Term	
		百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	%	
19 (2007)	2	社 Cos. 111	15,755,442	0.86	665,103	12.15	699,767	11.99	363,179	-42.28	113,278	10.18	11,652,356	2.53	5,257,520	9.00
	3	1,604	328,639,040	5.94	18,167,328	9.18	20,131,546	11.71	12,146,935	15.94	4,779,638	19.81	392,416,833	3.80	167,284,975	4.26
	4	12	523,309	6.37	36,550	4.31	35,979	5.93	16,228	-12.99	6,234	14.60	333,877	11.03	172,109	8.46
	5	43	1,723,963	9.49	141,819	14.19	150,305	17.09	72,435	22.30	39,047	8.77	1,650,618	10.27	898,878	6.30
	6	33	990,521	2.57	46,567	-7.26	54,787	-5.02	-25,153	-187.66	9,534	-12.64	1,265,267	19.04	499,719	-5.41
	7	12	230,412	14.49	16,749	53.11	18,091	47.36	3,878	89.45	3,751	31.02	204,731	4.68	103,245	-0.31
	8	21	732,904	1.81	98,033	10.94	105,863	11.50	59,656	-4.22	23,096	9.11	894,980	2.31	679,934	5.65
	9	53	2,110,312	4.19	83,610	5.80	89,497	6.83	44,846	8.91	20,049	17.87	1,643,665	4.99	875,266	5.57
	10	22	934,713	7.30	44,015	3.36	46,763	6.87	25,212	31.51	9,248	50.15	680,897	0.95	378,892	4.39
	11	29	1,244,533	2.01	79,453	1.90	82,920	2.69	47,632	17.63	17,421	5.99	1,522,008	8.55	728,386	6.02
	12	164	24,105,580	2.15	1,509,218	2.80	1,675,234	1.27	969,182	11.06	405,236	15.91	22,996,877	3.47	11,264,184	0.07
	20 (2008)	1	24	2,588,169	2.49	220,833	12.85	220,410	12.64	83,327	28.15	38,252	30.91	2,897,946	3.49	1,545,476
2		117	15,074,913	1.99	691,253	0.79	728,840	1.07	362,272	-9.30	174,941	-58.69	12,790,091	0.28	6,675,708	0.19

決算期 Fiscal Term Closed	決算会社数 No. of Reporting Cos.	自己資本		自己資本当期純利益率 Return on Equity (ROE)		総資産経常利益率 Ratio of Ordinary Profits to Total Assets		売上高営業利益率 Ratio of Operating Income to Net Sales		自己資本比率 Capital Adequacy Ratio		配当性向 Dividends Payout Ratio		純資産配当率 Ratio of Dividends to Net Assets		
		対前期比	対前期比	当期	前期	当期	前期	当期	前期	当期	前期	当期	前期	当期	前期	
		Net Worth	Compared with Previous Term	Current Term	Previous Term	Current Term	Previous Term	Current Term	Previous Term	Current Term	Previous Term	Current Term	Previous Term	Current Term	Previous Term	
		百万円 ¥mil.	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	%	
19 (2007)	2	社 Cos. 111	—	—	7.21	14.66	6.08	5.51	4.22	3.80	45.12	42.44	31.19	16.34	2.25	2.39
	3	1,604	167,268,299	—	7.41	6.95	5.23	4.90	5.53	5.36	42.63	42.44	39.29	38.02	2.95	2.64
	4	12	172,086	—	9.43	12.52	11.34	12.06	6.98	7.12	51.54	52.77	38.42	29.17	3.77	3.65
	5	43	898,640	6.28	8.31	7.00	9.55	9.12	8.23	7.89	54.44	56.49	53.91	60.61	4.48	4.49
	6	33	499,534	-5.45	-4.89	5.43	4.71	5.69	4.70	5.20	39.48	49.71	—	38.03	1.85	2.29
	7	12	103,245	-0.31	3.75	1.98	9.04	6.84	7.27	5.44	50.43	52.95	96.73	139.86	3.63	3.07
	8	21	679,797	5.63	9.02	9.68	11.96	11.23	13.38	12.28	75.96	73.57	38.72	33.99	3.49	3.51
	9	53	875,019	5.54	5.26	5.01	5.58	5.68	3.96	3.90	53.24	52.96	44.71	41.31	2.35	2.17
	10	22	378,886	4.39	6.80	5.28	6.90	6.68	4.71	4.89	55.65	53.81	36.68	32.13	2.49	1.72
	11	29	728,355	5.84	6.73	5.88	5.67	6.04	6.38	6.39	47.85	49.08	36.57	40.59	2.46	2.46
	12	164	11,260,497	0.04	8.66	7.84	7.41	7.61	6.26	6.22	48.97	50.64	41.81	40.06	3.62	3.21
	20 (2008)	1	24	1,545,319	-2.11	5.37	4.17	7.74	7.19	8.53	7.75	53.32	56.38	45.91	44.94	2.47
2		117	6,674,362	0.18	5.43	5.99	5.71	5.77	4.59	4.64	52.18	52.24	48.27	106.02	2.62	6.65

注: (1)金融・保険業、新規上場会社、変則決算会社は、集計から除外した。

(2)平成19年3月期から、「純資産当期純利益率」を「自己資本当期純利益率」に、「売上高経常利益率」を「売上高営業利益率」に、「純資産比率」を「自己資本比率」にそれぞれ項目名及び計算式を変更した。なお、「自己資本当期純利益率」及び「自己資本比率」の平成19年2月期までの当期の数値及び19年4月期までの前期の数値は、純資産を用いて算出している。

Notes: (1)The following companies are excluded in these statistics:

- Companies of finance or insurance.
- Newly listed companies.
- Companies having changed their fiscal terms during the fiscal year.

(2)From fiscal year ended March 2007, TSE has added a new item, "Net Worth", and has revised other ratio items and the formula for calculating these financial ratios: "Ratio of Ordinary Profits to Net Sales" has become "Ratio of Operating Income to Net Sales" and "Ratio of Net Assets to Total Assets" has become "Capital Adequacy Ratio".